900693727 05/11/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM727207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900678881	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SONY INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT LLC		03/01/2022	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Q-GAMES, LTD.	
Street Address:	Yoshichu Building 5F	
Internal Address:	s: Wataya-cho 525	
City:	Nakagyoku, Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	604-8181	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5166797	THE TOMORROW CHILDREN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9149415855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9149415600

Email: mandt@mcglewtuttle.com

Lukiana Pilyugin **Correspondent Name:**

Scarborough Station, Scarborough Station Address Line 1: Scarborough Station, Scarborough Station Address Line 2: Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N35 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lukiana Pilyugin **SIGNATURE:** /Lukiana Pilyugin/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/11/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=N35.Assignmentdoc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007711 FRAME: 0198

900693727

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, SONY INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT LLC, a Limited Liability

Company of California, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns a mark which is the

subject of a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark THE TOMORROW CHILDREN

Reg. No. 5166797

Reg. Date March 21, 2017

AND, WHEREAS, Q-GAMES, LTD., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws

of JAPAN, whose full post office address is Yoshichu Building 5F, Wataya-cho 525, Nakagyo-

ku, Kyoto 604-8181, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said mark and

the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and

to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registration

therefor, Registration No. 5166797.

SONY INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT LLC

(Assignor)

STW

By:

(Signature)

Steve Madsen, VP, Deputy General Counsel

(Name and Title)

DATED: 03-01-2022

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007711 FRAME: 0199**

RECORDED: 03/02/2022